SERVICE MANUAL
Published by Sony Techno Create Corporation
Sony Corporation
Audio Business Group
Supplied accessories
 Operating Instructions
 Quick Setup Guide (1)
 Speaker Stand Installation Guide (HT-SF2300 only) (1)
 FM wire antenna (1)
 AM loop antenna (1)
 Remote commander
 • RM-AAU022 (1) (Models of area code U, UC, CA only)
 • RM-AAU023 (1) (Models of area code CEL, CEK, AU, TW, TH only)
 R6 (size-AA) batteries (2)
 Optimizer microphone (ECM-AC2) (1)
 Speaker cords (5)
 Foot pads
 • Speakers
 – HT-SS2300 only (20)
 – HT-SF2300 only (4)
 • Subwoofer (4)
 Screws (small) (HT-SF2300 only) (12)
 Screws (large) (HT-SF2300 only) (8)
 Speaker stands (HT-SF2300 only) (4)
 For details on the area code of the component you
 are using, see page 4 of operating instruction.
Design and specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
HT-SF2300/SS2300
HOME THEATRE SYSTEM
9-889-109-01
2008E05-1
© 2008.05
US Model
Canadian Model
AEP Model
UK Model
HT-SF2300/SS2300
Australian Model
Taiwan Model
Thai Model
HT-SF2300
Ver. 1.0  2008.05
• HT-SF2300/SS2300 are composed of following models.
 As service manuals are issued for each component model, please
refer to them.
SPECIFICATIONS
 Power requirements
 Area code Power requirements
 U, UC, CA 120 V AC, 60 Hz
 CEL, CEK 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
 AU 240 V AC, 50 Hz
 TW 110 V AC, 60 Hz
 TH 220 – 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
 Power output (DIGITAL MEDIA PORT)
  DC OUT: 5 V, 0.7 A MAX
 Power consumption
 Area code Power requirements
 U, CEL, CEK, AU, 165 W
 TW
 UC, CA 165 W (for USA)
  245 VA (for CANADA)
 TH 140 W
 Power consumption (during standby mode)
  0.3 W (When “CONTROL FOR HDMI” in
  VIDEO menu is set to “CTRL OFF”)
 Dimensions (width/height/depth) (Approx.)
  430 × 66.7 × 333 mm (17 × 2 3/4 × 13 1/8 inches)
  including projecting parts and controls
 Mass (Approx.) 3.5 kg (7 lb 12 oz)
Supplied speakers
 Front speaker (2)
 Center speaker (1)
 Surround speaker (2)
 Subwoofer (1)
COMPONENT  MODEL  NAME
HT-SF2300 HT-SS2300
Multi channel AV receiver STR-KS2300
Front speaker SS-MSP23F SS-MSP23S
Center speaker SS-CNP23
Surround speaker SS-SRP23F SS-SRP23S
Subwoofer SS-WP23
HT-SF2300/SS2300
2
ACCESSORIES
1-480-586-11 REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-AAU022) (US, CND)
1-480-587-11 REMOTE COMMANDER (RM-AAU023) (EXCEPT US, CND)
1-501-374-12 ANTENNA, LOOP (AM loop antenna)
1-501-807-12 ANTENNA (FM) (FM wire antenna) (EXCEPT US, CND)
1-542-670-11 MEASUREMENT MIC (MONO)
(Optimizer microphone: ECM-AC2)
1-793-184-23 CONNECTOR (F TYPE ADAPTOR) (FM wire antenna)
(US, CND)
2-580-628-01 SCREW, +BVST 3X6 (small) (to install post cover and post,
to install post and base) (for speaker stand) (SF2300)
2-682-469-01 FOOT (SW) (4 pieces: 1 set) (for Foot pads of subwoofer)
2-893-646-11 FOOT (4 pieces, 1 set) (for Foot pads of speakers) (SF2300)
2-896-204-01 STAND CAP (Post cover) (for speaker stand) (SF2300)
3-289-527-01 STAND PIPE (Long post for surround speaker)
(for speaker stand) (SF2300)
3-289-527-11 STAND PIPE (Short post for front speaker) (for speaker stand)
(SF2300)
3-296-084-12 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (ENGLISH)
(SF2300: US, CND, AEP, UK, AUS/SS2300)
3-296-084-22 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (FRENCH)
(SF2300: US, CND, AEP/SS2300: CND, AEP)
3-296-084-32 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (SPANISH)
(SF2300: US, CND, AEP/SS2300: US, AEP)
3-296-084-42 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (GERMAN, DUTCH, SWEDISH)
(AEP)
3-296-084-52 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (ITALIAN, POLISH) (AEP)
3-296-084-62 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (FINNISH) (SF2300: AEP)
3-296-084-72 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (PORTUGUESE) (SF2300: AEP)
3-296-084-82 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (RUSSIAN) (SF2300: AEP)
3-296-084-91 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (TRADITIONAL CHINESE)
(SF2300: TW)
3-296-085-11 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (GREEK) (SF2300: AEP)
3-296-085-21 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (TURKISH) (SF2300: AEP)
3-296-085-31 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (CZECH) (SF2300: AEP)
3-296-085-41 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (SLOVAKIAN) (SF2300: AEP)
3-297-320-21 FOOT (20 pieces, 1 set) (for Foot pads of speakers) (SS2300)
3-700-218-11 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (THAI) (SF2300: TH)
7-682-973-19 SCREW +PSW 5X10 (large) (to install speaker and bracket)
(for speaker stand) (SF2300)
9-833-602-41 WIRE KIT (5 pieces, 1 set) (Speaker cords)
X-2188-774-1 BASE ASSY (Large base (2 pieces), Small base (2 pieces),
1 set) (for speaker stand) (SF2300)
X-2318-002-1 BRACKET (PIPE) ASSY (4 pieces, 1 set)
(to install post and speaker) (for speaker stand) (SF2300)
Part No. Description Remark
• Abbreviation
 AUS : Australian model
 CND : Canadian model
 TH : Thai model
 TW : Taiwan model
HT-SF2300/SS2300
3
MEMO
HT-SF2300/SS2300
REVISION  HISTORY
Checking the version allows you to jump to the revised page.
Also, clicking the version at the top of the revised page allows you to jump to the next revised page.
Ver. Date Description of Revision
1.0 2008.05 New